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COVIDFUTURE Survey 
www.covidfuture.org

• Online panel survey implemented in Qualtrics

• Geographic coverage: United States

• Recruitment channels: convenience sample, random email 

recruitment, online survey panel, and others

• Three waves of data collection planned. Wave 2 underway now.

• Wave 1 time period: April 14 – October 14, 2020

• Wave 1 sample size: 8,723
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US TSA Checkpoint Passenger Throughput
2020 vs. 2019 Ratio

Information Source: www.tsa.gov, Nov 4th, 2020
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Will decrease in air-travel 
be long-term?

A Look of Americans’ ExpectationsA Look of Americans’ Expectations
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Never
35%

Once or twice/year
39%

A few times/year
23%

A few times/month
3% Once/week or 

more
0%
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Long-distance Personal Air Trips Frequency
Before the Pandemic (N=7,611)

Infrequent: 39%

Frequent: 27%



Long-distance Personal Air Trips: 
Expected Change After the Pandemic
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Reasons for Decrease in Personal Air Travel (N=1787)
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Take more trips by train or bus

Environmental reasons

Use technology for long-distance connections

Spend more time at home

Change in financial circumstances

Take more trips by car

Not feel safe sharing space



Reasons for Increase in Personal Air Travel (N=687)
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47%

47%

25%

Been cooped up at home

Take trips that were canceled

Change in financial circumstances
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Long-distance Business Air Trips Frequency 
Before the Pandemic (Workers: N=4,363)

Never
66%

Once or 
twice/year

18%

A few times/year
10%

A few 
times/month

5%

Once/week or 
more
1%

Frequent: 16%

Infrequent: 18%



Long-distance Business Air Trips
Expected Change After the Pandemic
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Reasons for Decrease in Business Air Travel

11

3%

9%

10%

10%

16%

20%

35%

36%

43%

45%

Take more trips by train or bus

Environmental reasons

Spend more time at home

Take more trips by car

Change in job responsibillities

Employer commitment

Reduced travel budget

Not feel safe sharing space

I realized I could meet people online

Those I meet will have realized that we can meet online



Reasons for Increase in Business Air Travel
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59%

79%

Change in job responsibillities

Take trips that were canceled



Expected Air Travel and Gender
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Expected Air Travel and Age
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Expected Air Travel across Time

15

38% 34% 34%
17%

49% 53% 48%
58%

13% 13% 19% 25%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

July August September October

Expected Personal Air Travel

Less Same More

43% 34% 40% 39%

43% 54% 38% 44%

14% 12%
22% 17%

July August September October

Expected Business Air Travel

Less Same More

Personal Business
July 3235 1105

August 1098 325

September 381 158

October 206 66

Total 4920 1654



COVIDFUTURE Survey 
Key Takeaways
Air Travel
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• Around 40% of flyers expect to decrease and 

around 15% expect to increase their air travel

• Infrequent flyers, women, and older population 

are more likely to decrease their air travel
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Expected increase in air travel 
might lead to a short-term

jump to compensate for the 
pandemic period 
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Expected decrease in air travel 
seems more likely to be 

long-lasting for business than 
personal trips
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Learn More At

covidfuture.org



Thank you!
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